according to the academic regulations for access and admission of students to studies at UCLM 
(https://www.uclm.es/Perfiles/Preuniversitario/Acceso/ModosAcceso) and the formalisation of enrolment for the full academic year. 

The total allocated budget will be 19.612,56 € (NINETEEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED TWELVE WITH FIFTY-SIX CENTS EUROS). 
The funding for these scholarships will be charged to the budget application of the UCLM 0157000/422D/48008. 

APLICACIÓN PRESUPUESTARIA 2026 2027 Total 

0157000/422D/48008 13.612,56 € 6.000 € 19.612,56 € 

Fifth.- Selection Criteria